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424 EXTENSION OF CHARTER CENTRAL AROOSTOOK RAILWAY 

CHAP. 13 

Waldo County Municipal Court between the date of his appointment as 
such judge and the effective date of this act are hereby declared to be 
valid; and all judgments rendered during said period are hereby declared 
to be in full force and effect; and all civil matters pending in said court 
at the effective date of this act may thereafter be heard and determined 
and jUdgments rendered on said matters or any other determination of 
said matters rendered in said court shall have full force and effect. 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this 
act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 8, 1941 

Chapter 13 

AN ACT to Extend the Charter of the Central Aroostook Railway Company. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. ExtenSion of the charter of the Central Aroostook Railway Com­
pany. The rights, powers, privileges and franchises of the Central Aroos­
took Railway Company, as heretofore granted by the legislature, are hereby 
continued in force and extended for 2 years from the time this act goes into 
effect, and all the rights, powers, privileges and franchises which were 
granted or have been acquired by virtue of previous acts, may, and shall be 
exercised in the same manner and for the same purpose as provided in chap­
ter 4I of the private and special laws of I9I3, and chapter II of the private 
and special laws of I937 except as hereinafter provided. 

Sec. 2. How the act shall be construed. Nothing herein contained is 
intended to repeal, or shall be construed as repealing, the whole or any part 
of any existing statute, and all the rights and duties herein mentioned shall 
be exercised and performed in accordance with all the applicable provisions 
of chapter 62 of the revised statutes of I930, and all acts amendatory 
thereOf or additional thereto. 

Approved February 24, 1941 
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